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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24     KHDA APPROVED 
 
 
AUTUMN TERM 
 

Staff Induction:  Monday 21st August to Thursday 24th August 2023 
Year 7 and IB Induction Day: (new pupils): Friday 25th August 2023 

 
 

School begins:   Monday 28th August 2023  
The Prophet’s birthday * Friday 29th September 2023 TBC  

(Government & Islamic Holiday, School closed TBC) 
Half Term: Monday 16th October–Friday 20th October 2023 
Commemoration Day: Friday 1st December 2023 

(Government & Islamic Holiday, School closed) 
National Day:   Saturday 2nd December 2023 

(Government & Islamic Holiday, School closed) 

Term Ends:   Friday 8th December 2023  
 
 
SPRING TERM 
 
 

Term Starts:  Tuesday 2rd January 2024  
Half Term:  Monday 12th February – Thursday 15th February 2024 
Staff training day Friday 16th February 2024 
Ramadan begins:* Monday 11th March 2024 TBC 
Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 2024  

 
 

 
SUMMER TERM 
 
 

Term Starts:  Monday 8th April 2024  
Staff training day Monday 8th April 2024 
Eid Al Fitr * Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th April 2024 TBC 
Eid Al Adha* Monday 17th June – Tuesday 18th June 2024 TBC 
Term Ends: Friday 5th July 2024 

 
 
 
 
• PLEASE NOTE THAT DATES OF THE RELIGIOUS FESTIVALS ARE APPROXIMATE AS THESE ARE RELIANT ON PHASES 

OF THE MOON 

 


